FAQ  Cisco public
Cisco Catalyst 9100 and
Wi-Fi 6/6E (802.11ax)
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
FAQ  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Technology overview
Q: What is Wi-Fi 6?

Q: Where can I find more details on how to
order the Cisco Catalyst 9100 Access Points?
A: Please check the ordering guide.
FAQ  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Services
Q: Are any services available to support the
Cisco Catalyst 9100 Access Points?
A: Yes. With Cisco Services, you can achieve
infrastructure excellence faster with less risk.
From initial WLAN readiness assessment to
implementation, full solution support, and
in-depth training, our services for the Cisco
Catalyst 9100 Access Points provide expert
guidance to help you successfully plan, deploy,
manage, and support your new access points.
With unmatched networking expertise, best
practices, and innovative tools, Cisco Services
can help you reduce overall upgrade, refresh,
and migration costs as you introduce new
hardware, software, and protocols into the
network. With a comprehensive lifecycle of
services, Cisco experts will help you minimize
disruption and improve operational efficiency
to extract maximum value from your Cisco DNA
ready infrastructure. Learn more.
Licensing and migration
Q: What are the licensing options for the
Cisco Catalyst 9100 Access Points?
A: Cisco DNA term-based licenses (AIR-Cisco
DNA licenses) are mandatory with the purchase
of Cisco Catalyst 9100 Access Points (except
when connection to the AireOS controllers
with a sufficient number of perpetual AP/C1
licenses).
Note: Cisco DNA licenses are required for
connecting any access point to the Catalyst
9800 Series Controllers, Cisco DNA Center.
These access points support three types of
Cisco DNA Licenses: Cisco DNA Essentials,